

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of the Office Order vide ref. no. REG/89/117/2025-26 dated 29.05.2025 the following re-arrangement has been made:

SI No.	Name & Designation	Present Assignment	New Assignment
1	Sri Tapas Panja (MTS, E.C. No.2023382)	Establishment- I	Watch & Ward (Instead of "World Heritage Walk")
5	Smt. Ruby Kumari (MTS, E.C. No.2023261)	CMELLCS, Bhasha Bhavana (Inadvertently shown as "Hindi Bhavana, Bhasha Bhavana")	World Heritage Walk
16	Sri Subhadip Koner (MTS, E.C. No.2023137)	He will remain at Development Section	
22	Sri Mohd. Jaid (MTS, E.C. No.2023201)	He will remain at Kala Bhavana Library	
26	Sri Shiv Shankar Kumar Mandal (MTS, E.C. No.2023132)	Office of the Visva- Bharati, Patrika, Hindi	PSB Library (Instead of "Vice-Chancellor's Office")
37	Sri Sanjeev Kumar (MTS, E.C. No. 2023029)	He will remain at Silpa Sadana	

In the **serial no 43**. in column **four (4)**, the name of the Department be read as "**Dairy Farm**, **PSB**" (instead of "**Diary Farm**, **PSB**").

All other contents of the said order will remain unaltered.

Ref. No. REG/89/121/2025-26

Date: 30.05.2025

Registrar (Acting) Visva-Bharati

To.

Above mentioned employees- through Head of the Departments concerned.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

- 1. Directors/Principals/Adhyakshas of all Bhavanas/ Vibhagas/Sadanas etc
- 2. Heads of Academic and Non-Academic Departments/ Centres/ Sections
- 3. Finance Officer
- 4. Librarian
- 5. Chief Medical Officer, P.M. Hospital
- 6. Coordinator, World Heritage Cell
- 7. Site Manager, World Heritage Cell
- 8. Joint Registrar & C.S. to Vice-Chancellor
- 9. Assistant Registrar (Meeting): To report to Karma-Samiti
- 10. University Webmaster- to upload it in the University Website
- 11. In-charge, Hindi Cell- with a request to translate into Hindi and arrange to upload in the University Website
- 12. P.A. to Registrar
- 13. Personal file of the concerned employees